Utah State University

DigitalCommons@USU

Jon M. Huntsman School of Business **Huntsman Post Issues Collection**

Colleges

12-2017

The Huntsman Post, December 2017

USU Jon M. Huntsman School of Business

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usu.edu/huntsman_post



Part of the Business Commons

Recommended Citation

USU Jon M. Huntsman School of Business, "The Huntsman Post, December 2017" (2017). Jon M. Huntsman School of Business Huntsman Post Issues Collection. 53. https://digitalcommons.usu.edu/huntsman_post/53

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Colleges at DigitalCommons@USU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Jon M. Huntsman School of Business Huntsman Post Issues Collection by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@USU. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@usu.edu.





HUNTSMAN POST

The following is a historical representation of Huntsman Post Issues. Not all original issue content is still available online. Where content is available it is included on the pages following the email layout.

This month we celebrate the 10-year naming anniversary of the Jon M. Huntsman School of Business. As we reflect on the past ten years, the entire Huntsman School community of students, faculty, staff, alumni, and friends can be proud of the incredible steps we have taken to better the quality of programs, people, and places. The common thread running through every significant decision we make in terms of recruiting faculty, creating new programs, or building new facilities is focus on our students.

That focus requires that we place our students at the center of all we do. One of the ways we do that is by providing them with the support, including financial support, so they are prepared to add immediate value in the organizations and communities where they choose to serve. Scholarship funding affords students valuable time to focus on their studies and to participate in extracurricular activities that, combined with success in the classroom, prepare students for a successful launch in their chosen career path.

Hadley Sargent is an incredible Huntsman School scholarship recipient. She has excelled in student competitions at the national level, served in student leadership positions within the Huntsman School, and is now ready to launch her career. Your support means that more students like Hadley can achieve similar success.

As the year comes to a close, please consider the role Utah State played in your life and invest in the success of our students.

Thank you for your support of the Huntsman School of Business and our students.

Sincerely,

Dave Patel

Associate Dean



Hadley Burton Sargent

Syracuse, Utah
Business Administration & Marketing,
2018

Operations Analyst, Goldman Sachs in NYC

These last four years, I have immersed myself in school activities in the Huntsman School and at the university level. Because of the scholarships I received, I could participate in outside the classroom experiences and not make work my priority. These experiences and the mentorship I received from faculty at the Huntsman School have allowed me to reach for the stars and be successful in doing so. I have officially accepted a full-time job with Goldman Sachs as an Operations Analyst in the corporate office in New York City. I can tell you that a successful college experience takes a village, and I will forever be grateful that my village was those who work in and support the Huntsman School of Business.



"Thank you for your donation and making my Huntsman experience possible."

- Hadley Sargent

JON M. HUNTSMAN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS | **UtahState**University.













